DUCT SMOKE
DETECTOR
Model SL2000
Peace of mind
through reliable
smoke detectors
FEATURES:
• 24 VAC/DC or 120/240 VAC operation

Quality Management System which is ISO 9001 certi�ed,
assuring our customers of consistent product reliability.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Part No. Description
SL-2000-N 4-wire ionization duct detector, high
 temperature applications
SL-2000-P 4-wire photoelectric duct detector
ACCESSORIES
Part No. Description
STN-1.0 Metal sampling tube, duct widths up to 12”
STN-2.5 Metal sampling tube, duct, widths 6” - 2.5’
STN-5.0 Metal sampling tube, duct widths 2.5' - 5'
STN-10.0 Metal sampling tube duct widths 5' - 10'
MS-RA/R Remote Alarm LED (Red) and Push-Button
 Test/Reset Switch
MS-KA/R Remote Alarm LED (Red) and Key-Operated
 Test/Reset Switch
MS-RH/KA/P/R Remote Alarm Horn, Alarm LED (Red),
 Pilot LED (Green) and Key-Operated
 Test/Reset Switch
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:
Models SL-2000-N and SL-2000-P
Power
Requirements
Stand By:
230 VAC-7.9 mA
115 VAC-13.8 mA
24 VAC-39.4 mA
24 VDC-13.5 mA
Alarm Current:
230 VAC-16.0 mA
115 VAC-27.0 mA
24 VAC-59.3 mA
24 VDC-128.7 mA
Relay Contact
Rating
Alarm Contacts: